E.—2.

TABLE L 3.—OFricE STAFFS oF EDUCATION BoARDS A8 AT 31sT DECEMBER, 1936.
Annual Rate of

Position.

AUCKLAND.

Secretary and Treasurer, &c.

Accountant . .

Assistant Secretary

Clerks—1 at £425, 1 at £395 2 at £35o, p
£315, 1 at £295, 1 at £250

Clerk-typist

Typists—2 at £ZO5 1at ;5;170, 1at ild() 1at :Llla, 1 at
£90, 1 at £75 .

Office-boy

at‘ £335, 1 at

Architects’ Branch.
Architect
Assistant Aruhmcct
Foreman
Assistant I‘orcman

Draughtsmen, 1 at £350, 2 at £312
Typist
Manual and Technical Bramch.

Clerk
Typist

Total

TARANAKI.

Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Accountant

Clerks—1 at £220, 1 at 5.190, 2 at i,lo() 1 at £b0 1at £39
Caretaker and Storeman

Architect

Workshop Foreman

Truant Officer, &c.

Building Foreman

Total . ..

‘WANGANUL.
Secretary and Treasurcr
Assistant Secretary and Accountant .
Agsistant Accountant .
Clerks—1 at £324, 1 at x104 1 at £64
Caghier .
Clerk-typist
Typists—1 at £12 )4 1 at £75
Architect .
Buildings Clerk

Total

Hawkr’s Bay.
Secretary and Treasurer
Asgistant Secretary and Accountant .
(lerks—1 at £420, 1 at £360, 1 at £2 )0 1 at &o..
Typists—1 at £250, 1 at £185, 1 at £65
Architect ..
Architect’s Clerk and Dlaughtsma,n ..
Draughtsman

Total

* Includes approximately £350 for work pertormed for the Wanganui Girls’ College Board.

the Napier Secondary lducation Board.

Salary as at
End of Year
(to neares% £1.)

900
600
550

3,060
260

995
115

715
450
450
312
974
205

365
205

10,216

600
335
376
814
234
600
364
315
364

4,002

656
500
346
492
149
145
199
706
234

3,427%

725
490
1,052
500
525
156
78

3,5261

Annual Rate of

ity g
(to nearest £1.)
WELLINGTON. £
Secretary 600
Agsistant Secretar, y and Attcnda,ncu thccr 400
Accountant .. .. 400
Supplies Officer 260
Staffs Officer 300
Book-keeper 240
Typists—1 at £220 4 ab £1‘)() 1at £1 70, 1 at £100 1,250
Clerks—1 at £190, 1 at £90, 1 at £70 350
Cadet 52
Avrchitect’s Branch.
Draughtsman-Supervisor . 387
Buildings Inspector 387
Draughtsmen—1 at £280, 1 at £260 . 540
Typists—1 at £230, 1 at £80 310
Total 5,476
NBLSON.
Secretary 700
Accountant . 350
Clerks—2 at £160, l at i)_f . 372
Storekecper, Caretaker, and Attendanoc thcer 250
Foreman of Works 390
Foreman Painter .. 277
Painters—1 at £260, 1 at 3;2()8 1 at ;s104 572
Total 2,911
CANTERBURY.

Secretary and Treasurer 725
Assistant Secretary and Acuounmm 525
Chietf Clerk 390
Clerks—2 at £290, 1 at 5@200 2 at ;&,]98 lat §.94 . 1,330

Typists—1 at £240, 1 at £235, 1 at £217, 1 at £200, 1 at
£170, 1 at £160, 1 at £107 1,329
Chief Draughtsman . 420
Draughtsman .. 260
Foremen—2 at £450, 1 at i&a() 1 at i,JSO 1,580
Workshop Clerks—1 at £120, 2 at £115 350
Attendance Officer 221
Total 7,130

Omraco.
Secretary and Treasurer 700
Chief Clerk 430
Accountant 370
Clerks—1 at £275, 1 at £140 1 at i,IE)o, 1at £100, 1 at £50 774
Typists—1 at £180, 1 at £125 305
Architect 550
Draughtsmen-—1 at LSIO 1 at £39 349
Total .. .. . 3,478
SOUTHLAND,

Secretary .. .. .. .. 600
Accountant 405
Chief Clerk .. . .. .. .. 270
Clerks—1 at £200, 1 at £95 .. .. .. 295
Typists—2 at £180, 1 at £125 485
Architect .. .. .. .. 575
Assistant ALLhLLch .. .. .. .. 280
Janitor 166
Total 3,076
Grand total . £43,242

T Includes approximately £356 for work performed for



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

