Table L3.—Office Staffs of Education Boards as at 31st December, 1936.

Position.			Sal Enc	nnual Rate of Salary as at Position.					Sa En	ual Rate of lary as at d of Year nearest £1.)	
Auckland.			(10 1	nearest £1.) £	Wellington.				(10.	earest £1.)	
Secretary and Treasurer,					900	Secretary					600
Accountant					600	Assistant Secretary and A	ttendance	Officer			400
Accountant Assistant Secretary					550	Accountant	• •	• •		• •	400
Clerks—1 at £425, 1 at :	£395, 2 at	£355, 2	at £335,	1 at		Supplies Officer Staffs Officer Book-keeper	• •	• •		• •	260
£315, 1 at £295, 1 at £ Clerk-typist	250				3,060	Rook keeper	• •	• •	• •		$\frac{300}{240}$
Clerk-typist					260	Typists—1 at £220, 4 at £	 190. 1 at	£170. 1	at £100		1,250
Typists—2 at £205, 1 at	£175, I at	£130, 1	at £115,	1 at	995	Clerks—1 at £190, 1 at £9	0, 1 at £7	0			350
£90, 1 at £75 Office-boy	• •		• •		$\frac{995}{115}$	Cadet					52
Office-boy					110						
Architects' Branch.							.rchitect's				907
Architect					775	Draughtsman-Supervisor Buildings Inspector				• •	$\begin{array}{c} 387 \\ 387 \end{array}$
Assistant Architect					450	Draughtsmen—1 at £280,	1 at £260			• •	540
Foreman Assistant Foreman					450	Typists—1 at £230, 1 at £	80				310
Assistant Foreman	0				312	31					
Draughtsmen, 1 at £350,			• •	• •	$\frac{974}{205}$	Total					5,476
Typist	••	• •	• •	• •	200		NT				
Manual and Technical Branch.						Secretary	NELSO				700
(1)	201				365	Secretary Accountant		• •			$\frac{700}{350}$
Typist	• •			• • •	$\frac{305}{205}$	Clerks—2 at £160, 1 at £5	 32	• • •			372
хуры	••	••	• •	••		Storekeeper, Caretaker, a	nd Attend	ance Of	fficer		250
Total					10,216	Foreman of Works					390
						Foreman Painter					277
						Painters—1 at £260, 1 at	£208, 1 at	£104		• •	572
	TARAN					Total					2,911
		AKI.			400	Total	••	••	• •	• •	2,011
Secretary	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\frac{600}{335}$		CANTERB	URY.			
Assistant Secretary Accountant				• •	$\frac{355}{376}$	Secretary and Treasurer					725
Clerks—1 at £220, 1 at £				t £39	814	Assistant Secretary and A	.ccountant				525
Caretaker and Storeman					234	Chief Clerk				• •	390
Architect					600	Clerks—2 at £290, 1 at £2 Typists—1 at £240, 1 at £				 1 at	1,330
Workshop Foreman Truant Officer, &c.		• •		• •	364	£170, 1 at £160, 1 at £1					1,329
Truant Officer, &c.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	• •	• •	315	Chief Draughtsman					420
Building Foreman	• •	• •	• •	• •	364	Chief Draughtsman Draughtsman					260
Total					4,002	Foremen—2 at £450, 1 at	£350, 1 a	t £330			1,580
20001	••	••	•	• •		Workshop Clerks—1 at £1			• •	• •	350
						Attendance Officer	• •	• •	• •	• •	221
	***					Total					7,130
0	WANGA				0.50			• •	• •		
Secretary and Treasurer			• •	• •	656		OTAG	0.			
Assistant Secretary and Assistant Accountant				• •	$\begin{array}{c} 500 \\ 346 \end{array}$	Secretary and Treasurer					700
Clerks—1 at £324, 1 at £	104. 1 at £	64		• •	492	Chief Clerk Accountant	• •	• •		• •	430
Cashier				• •	149	Clerks—1 at £275, 1 at £14	 10 1 at £1	95 lat	 £105 1 a	£ 650	$\begin{array}{c} 370 \\ 774 \end{array}$
Cashier Clerk-typist Typists—1 at £124, 1 at					145	Typists—1 at £180, 1 at £	125				305
Typists—1 at £124, 1 at	£75	• •			199	Architect					550
Arenitect	• •	• •		• •	706	Draughtsmen—1 at £310,	1 at £39				349
Buildings Clerk	• •	• •	• •	• •	234	7					0.450
Total					3,427*	Total	• •	••	• • •	• •	3,478
							South	LAND			
						Secretary	••				600
	**	70				Accountant					405
a	Hawke's	BAY.				Chief Clerk					270
Secretary and Treasurer	· · ·		• •		725	Clerks—1 at £200, 1 at £9			• •		295
Assistant Secretary and Clerks—1 at £420, 1 at £			 t. £59	• •	$\frac{490}{1,052}$	Typists—2 at £180, 1 at £		• •	• •	• •	485 575
Typists—1 at £250, 1 at £				• •	500	Architect Assistant Architect	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c} 575 \\ 280 \end{array}$
Architect				• •	525	Janitor		• •		• • •	$\begin{array}{c} 280 \\ 166 \end{array}$
Architect's Clerk and Dr				• • •	156		• •	• •	••	• •	
Draughtsman					78	Total					3,076
m1					0. 7001		1				0.40 0.10
Total	• •	• •	• •	• •	3,526†	Grand 1	totai	• •	• •	• •	£43,242
						İ					

^{*} Includes approximately £350 for work performed for the Wanganui Girls' College Board. † Includes approximately £356 for work performed for the Napier Secondary Education Board.